Deon Gericke

RE: UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE A) - 24 MAY 2022

Subject:

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting
Start: Tue 2022/05/24 10:00
End: Tue 2022/05/24 16:00
Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

QOrganizer: Ronewa Vhumbane

Dear Counsel/Attorneys

Kindly find the attached Directive and Unopposed Applications to be deait with by Acting Judge
Ndlokovane on Tuesday, 24 May 2022.

The hearing will commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams, join 20 minutes before 10h00 for me to
admit you into the hearing and note your appearance.

Find below my signature the link be utilized to join the hearing.
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Mr. RONEWA
VHUMBANE

ludge’s Secretary for Acting Judges/Judges
High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division Pretoria
High Court Building, 4'" Ficor, Office 4.8
N s c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Streets, Pretoria, 0002
A‘i“‘- "‘ié Private Bag X67, PRETORIA, 0001
e s Tel :+27 12 492 6750
wins s omeisin | Sitchboard: 012 492 6667/9
Email: Rvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or movile app




Click here fo jain the meeting

Learn More | Meetirg options

Disciaimer

The informatica contained i this communicatior {rom the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
otkars authorized to receive it. If vou are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosurs, copying, distribution or taking
acticn in relation of the contents of “ais irformetion is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful,

This eme’ has been ccanned for virises and maiware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Sarvice (S5aS) for businass. Providing a safer and more usefu! place for your human generated data. Specializing in;

Security, archiving and comphlizr<z, Yo {ind cut morz Click Here.
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THE HONOURABLE MADANM JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ
HIGH COURT GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA
HIGH COURT BUILDING, 4™ FLOOR,
C/O PAUL KRUGER AND MADIBA STREETS, PRETORIA, 0002
PRIVATE BAG X67, PRETORIA, 001
TEL: +27 12 942 6750

18 MAY 2022

TO: ALL LEGAL PRACTITIONERS

UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS DIRECTIVE FOR MATTERS BEFORE NDLOKOVANE
AJ 24 MAY 2022

1. Kindly find the attached Unopposed Applications for matters to be dealt with by
Acting Judge Ndlokovane on Tuesday, 24 May 2022.

2. Kindly take note that there will be no open court appearances. All matters wiil be
dealt with by way of videoconferencing through Microsoft Teams. The hearing will
commence at 10h00 using Microsoft Teams. Kindly join the hearing 20 minutes
before 10h00 in order for us to attend to all technicalities ahead of court, to
ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

3 In order for the court to consider the matter, parties should ensure that the
pleadings, Practice Note, Notice of Set down and Draft Court Order are |
uploaded onto Caselines. The Draft Court Order should set out the date of :
hearing, Judge’s name (i.e Acting Judge Maubane) and the manner in which
the matter will be heard (i.e Microsoft Teams), and name and details of
Counsel/Practitioner and those of the instructing attorney should appear at the

end of the draft.




7.

8.

Attorneys for the Applicant should also ensure that 2 compliance declaration is
uploaded onto Caselines, failing which the matter will be removed from the

roki.

Kindly take further note that all the relevant documents should be uploaded onto
Caselines by Thursday, 19 May 2022 before 13h00. Documents uploaded
outside of the stipulated times will not be considered and will result in the matter

being removed from the roll.

Matters will be dealt with in numerical order. Counsel/Practitioners appearing
before the court should be robed for the hearing. Counsel/Practitioners not
addressing the court should mute their microphone and switch off their

camera.

The decorum of the court is to be maintained at all times.

Notices of removais should be upicaded onto Caselines.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind Regards

Mr. Ronewa Vhumbane

Registrar to Honourable Madam Justice Ndiokovane AJ

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 4.8 /4th Floor

Email: RVvhumbane@judiciary.org.za
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

{GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED APPLICATIONS ROLL ON CASELINES)

24 MAY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE AJ

68. EX PARTE: 8 C SWANEPOEL+1 12574122
69. DL PROMOTIONS V8 C LOOTS 55003/21
70. JHRABIE V' RAF 38530/21
|
|
71. EX PARTE: P P BRONKHORST +1 12622/22
54618/20

72, P J VAN DER BERG VS RAF




73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

B/C OF CAPITOL HILL

DFDUTOIT

EX PARTE: D J THERCN

S S NGOBESE

TAMBOTI RIVER RESERVE

EX PARTE: D P BUCHANAN

EX PARTE: C NEVEN

ABSA BANK LTD

5B GUARANTEE

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VA

V8

V8

M T MASIKHWA

J A BASHAM+1

RAF

ARROW GREEK INVESTMENTS

M MOYANE

J ANATHIE

LAURENTIUM FINANCIAL+1

S C SOMAKAHLA+1

52266/20

20259/22

11256/22

52265/21

9065/22

16216/22

12620/22

52063/20

53350/20 |

3950817

42791/20




84,

85.

86.

a7

88.

88.

90.

o1.

92.

93.

S HMARE

EX PARTE: C VAN VUUREN

A K MCDISANE

STD BANK LTD

G AYOUNG

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

J HRABIE

O J SNYMAN

EX PARTE: H G RCETS

ABSA BANK LTD

J H RABIE

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VE)

Vs

VS

V8

ELATORA SUPERMARKET CC+1

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

M C BATTISTINI

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS +2

F W ZWANE

MEC OF HEALTH, GAUTENG

M C WENDELS

24836/21

10700/22

13327/22

82630/21

60027/21

473731212

40286/21

13328/22

11105/22

45388/20

39938121




95.

96.

97.

98,

99,

100.

101.

MULTIFLA RESINDITIAL LTD

ABSA BANKLTD

FNB BANK LTD

M R MALITSI

L FILIPOV-PARK VILLA

STD BANK LTD

EX PARTE: J J PANSEGROUW +1

V&

VS

VS

V8

VS

B T MPUNGA+1

BT NTHETHE+1

E CARELSE

N B THATENGH1

P J DE KLERK

20133/22

2006/21

47268/19

9671/21

20132722

28706/21

12619122




